DEKRA Certification B.V.
2 -
drs. G.J. Zoetbrood Kreny Lin
Managing Director Certification Manager
© Integral publication of this certificate is allowed
ACCREDITED BY THE
DUTCH ACCREDITATION
COUNCIL

Current
Irated [mA]
Output
Power
Prated [W]
No-load
Output
Voltage
Uout [V]
Ambient
Temperature
ta [°C]
Max. Case
Temperature
tc [°C]
LBCC30W500LR(-Z), LBTC30W500LR(-Z) 42–60 500 21–30
LBCC30W525LR(-Z), LBTC30W525LR(-Z) 42–57 525 22,1–29,9
LBCC30W550LR(-Z), LBTC30W550LR(-Z) 36–54 550 19,8–29,7
LBCC30W575LR(-Z), LBTC30W575LR(-Z) 36–51 575 20,7–29,3
LBCC30W600LR(-Z) 33–50 600 19,8–30
LBTC30W600LR(-Z) 36–50 600 21,6–30
LBCC30W625LR(-Z) 33–48 625 20,6–30
LBTC30W625LR(-Z) 36–48 625 22,5–30
LBCC30W650LR(-Z), LBTC30W650LR(-Z) 30–46 650 19,5–29,9
LBCC30W675LR(-Z), LBTC30W675LR(-Z) 30–44 675 20,3–29,7
LBCC30W700LR(-Z), LBTC30W700LR(-Z) 30–42 700 21–29,4
LBCC30W725LR(-Z), LBTC30W725LR(-Z) 30–39 725 21,8–28,3
LBCC30W750LR(-Z), LBTC30W750LR(-Z) 27–36 750 20,3–27
LBCC30W775LR(-Z), LBTC30W775LR(-Z) 27–36 775 20,9–27,9
LBCC30W800LR(-Z) 24–36 800 19,2–28,8
LBTC30W800LR(-Z) 27–36 800 21,6–28,8
LBCC30W825LR(-Z) 24–33 825 19,8–27,2
LBTC30W825LR(-Z) 27–33 825 22,3–27,2
LBCC30W850LR(-Z) 24–33 850 20,4–28
LBTC30W850LR(-Z) 27–33 850 23–28
LBCC30W875LR(-Z) 24–33 875 21–28,9
LBTC30W875LR(-Z) 27–33 875 23,6–28,9
LBCC30W900LR(-Z), LBTC30W900LR(-Z) 21–30 900 18,9–27
LBCC30W925LR(-Z), LBTC30W925LR(-Z) 21–30 925 19,4–27,7
LBCC30W950LR(-Z), LBTC30W950LR(-Z) 21–30 950 20–28,5
LBCC30W975LR(-Z), LBTC30W975LR(-Z) 21–30 975 20,5–29,2
LBCC30W1000LR(-Z), LBTC30W1000LR(-Z) 21–30 1000 21–30
Input Output Environment
-20 – +50220–240 50–60 0,9 C
38
170